
STIA Ratepayers Annual Meeting

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2017



Welcome
Introduction & Updates
TOM NORWALK



Mayor Tim 

Burgess

Leadership 

Certificate



Sean 

O’Rourke

GM of the Year

Washington 

Hospitality 

Association



Board Governance
AMANDA PARSONS



2017 Advisory Board
AMANDA PARSONS



David Dolquist 
Chair

Seattle Marriott Waterfront

Rene Neidhart
At-Large

Renaissance Hotel Seattle

Marcus 

Treppenhauer
Fairmont Olympic Hotel

Shannon Sheron
Motif Seattle

Pritpal Singh
Hotel 1000

Frank Finneran III
Springhill Suites  Seattle 

Downtown

Richard Hill
W Hotel Seattle

Bill Weise
Silver Cloud Hotel – Seattle 

Stadium

Ben Thiele 
The Palladian Hotel

Amanda Parsons
Vice-Chair

Thompson Hotel Seattle

Howard Cohen
Clise Properties

2017 
Advisory

Board



Ratepayers Annual Meeting 
Minutes Approval 11/14/16
AMANDA PARSONS



Introductions
2018 New Advisory Board Members
AMANDA PARSONS



2018
Advisory Board

Term Extension

through end of 2018

Amanda Parsons
Thompson Hotel Seattle



2018
New

Advisory Board

Members

(3-year term)
John Power
Loews Hotel 1000

Keith Buck
Embassy Suites Seattle 

Downtown – Pioneer Square

Hayden Lingerfelt
Kimpton Hotel Vintage 

Seattle



Greg Duff
GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER



2017 STIA Review
JOHN BOESCHE | ALI DANIELS



International Tourism Overview
JOHN BOESCHE



Total Overseas Visitors to Seattle

Source: Tourism Economics | rev. 10/31/2017
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Between 2011 and 2016 visitor arrivals increased to 651,700 from 473,800,

a total increase of 37.6% in 5 years.

+4.8%

-0.2%

-12.0%

+15.3%

+21.5%

+6.4%



International Visitors to Seattle
2016 - 2017 & 2018 Projections (‘000s)

COUNTRY 2016 2017
2016 v. 2017
Percent Change 

2018
Projections

2017 v. 2018
Percent Change

Canada 1,605.0 1,674.3 4.3% 1,699.0 1.5%

China 166.3 197.0 18.5% 208.8 6.0%

South Korea 64.3 64.7 0.6% 67.9 4.9%

United Kingdom 60.8 60.1 -1.2% 61.6 2.5%

Japan 45.8 47.4 3.5% 49.5 4.4%

India 44.1 44.5 1.0% 47.2 6.1%

Germany 42.7 42.3 -1.0% 43.0 1.7%

Australia 37.5 34.3 -8.5% 35.0 2.0%

Mexico 19.1 20.2 5.8% 20.7 2.5%

France 19.1 17.6 -7.9% 17.8 1.1%

Source: Tourism Economics | rev. 10/31/2017
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Lauren 

Whicker

Account Director 

– Australia

GTI Tourism



Tourism Development: Inbound Travel



Media Value Report 

$11,482,585 

$2,641,086 

$4,397,210 
$3,244,970 

$4,033,443 

$959,495 

$26,758,789 

$12,668,640 

$2,596,524 
$1,896,185 

$4,781,150 

$2,531,157 
$1,507,311 

$26,856,794 

China Japan Germany France United Kingdom Korea TOTAL YTD

2016

2017
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JANUARY – OCTOBER | USD

rev. 11/06/2017



Tourism Development: Outbound Travel



International First Takes



Leisure Campaign Overview
ALI DANIELS



Where we started



Where we started



Where we started



Where we started



Where we started



Website Traffic – 2012 through 2017 YTD
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Where we are



Video Analytics

• OVER 3,200 SUBSCRIBERS

• OVER 24.3MM VIEWS ON YOUTUBE ALONE

• OVER 50.2MM MINUTES OF WATCH TIME

• 64MM ORGANIC CONVERSATION IMPRESSIONS 

AROUND ”VISITING SEATTLE”



Sizzle



SundanceTV | Project Five x Five



SundanceTV | Project Five x Five



SundanceTV | Project Five x Five



SundanceTV Summer Opportunity Update



CBS | The Emerald Race



CBS | The Emerald Race



RevoltTV | Turning Tables



RevoltTV | Turning Tables



Holidays 



Holidays 



Holidays 



Holidays 



Holidays 



Holidays 



#SEATTLEPROUD
Shine A Light



VISITSEATTLE.tv
UPCOMING 



TICKETS 

ON SALE

DECEMBER 1

tastewashington.org





#seattleproud





Public Relations
ALI DANIELS



Media Missions



YTD Coverage

Circulation Total: 448,223,788 Ad Value Total: $8,866,202 Total Stories: 325



Seattle Museum Month Coverage Taste Washington Coverage

Circulation Total: 333,906,102

Ad Value Total: $1,141,321

Total Stories: 560

Circulation Total: 130,300,523

Ad Value Total: $1,279,509

Total Stories: 63



2018 Workplan & Budget
TOM NORWALK | ALI DANIELS
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2018 Budget

International FAMs, Site Inspections, Press 

Trips, Marketing Partnerships, Client Events & 

Missions

$800,000

Special Events $545,000

Photography $20,000

Public Relations $125,000

Research $96,800

Advertising $5,306,614

Administrative Expenses $696,586

Total Expenses $7,590,000

Revenue $7,590,000

Fund Balance $2,214,702



Administrative Expenses 8%

Estimated $656,500

Marketing Expenses 92%

Advertising

Public Relations

Intl Fam, Site Inspect & Press Trips

Intl Client Events & Sales Missions

Intl Marketing Partnerships

Special Events

Photography & Videography

Market Research

Estimated $7,411,478

Administrative Expenses 9%

Estimated $696,586

Marketing Expenses 91%

Advertising

Public Relations

Intl Fam, Site Inspect & Press Trips

Intl Client Events & Sales Missions

Intl Marketing Partnerships

Special Events

Photography & Videography

Market Research

Estimated $6,893,414

Total Expenses $8,067,978

Revenue $7,496,000

Total Expenses $7,590,000

Revenue $7,590,000

2017 Forecast 2018 Budget



2018 Budget | Variances
International |   $25,497

Total 2018 spend: $800,000 / 11% of Budget

FAMS | ($25,042)

-Decrease of funding aligns with strategic shift to focus on proactive, instead of reactive, inbound FAM hosting

CLIENT EVENTS AND MISSIONS | ($25,455)

-China Mission shifting to every other year format; no Mission in 2018

-Introduction of two new Missions – South Korea & Japan (March) and Australia (December)

-Client events at IPW, ITB, and opening of Flight of Dreams (Nagoya, Japan)

MARKETING PARTNERSHIPS | + $25,000

-Retainer fees and monthly expenses: China, South Korea, Germany, and Australia/New Zealand

-Minimal travel trade marketing and promotions

-Emphasis on follow-up consumer campaign (i.e. First Takes International) and distribution

-Maintenance of VS branded international assets and business suite



2018 Budget | Variances
Special Events |    $110,000

Total 2018 spend $545,000 | 7% of Budget

• Taste Washington $125,000

• Clipper Round the World $150,000

• Upstream $190,000

• Rock ‘n’ Roll Marathon $80,000



2018 Workplan & Budget
Discussion & Vote
AMANDA PARSONS | RENE NEIDHART



Thank You 
2017 Outgoing Advisory Board Members
TOM NORWALK | ALI DANIELS



2017 
Outgoing 

Advisory Board

Members

Ben Thiele 
The Palladian Hotel

David Dolquist 
Seattle Marriott Waterfront



New Board Officers
AMANDA PARSONS



2018 
Advisory Board

Officers
Amanda Parsons
Chair | Thompson Seattle

Richard Hill
At-Large | W Hotel Seattle

Bill Weise
Vice-Chair | Silver Cloud Hotel 

– Seattle Stadium



Upcoming Events
TOM NORWALK





Thank You & Reception
TOM NORWALK



One Convention Place | 701 Pike Street, Suite 800 | Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 461.5800 | fax (206) 461.5855

visitseattle.org


